
2006 Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Girls  
Brooktree Golf Course - Owatonna     Oct. 26, 2006       45 and cloudy 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville North         48   1   5  12  13  17  18  20  15:10   1:10 
  2 Lakeville South         59   2  10  11  15  21  61  65  15:20   1:17 
  3 Owatonna                79   6  14  16  19  24  35  43  15:31   0:59 
  4 Dover-Eyota-StCharles   95   7   8  23  28  29  32  33  15:37   0:57 
  5 Mayo                   127   3   4  36  38  46  54  67  15:38   1:56 
  6 Northfield             145   9  22  27  31  56  60  64  15:57   1:32 
  7 Winona                 186  26  30  39  44  47  48      16:15   0:36 
  8 Century                252  45  49  51  52  55  58  77  16:36   0:14 
  9 Faribault              287  34  40  59  75  79  94 106  16:46   1:17 
 10 Hastings               320  25  50  68  87  90          17:00   1:55 
 11 Austin                 322  37  42  69  85  89          17:01   1:37 
 12 John Marshall          364  53  57  80  86  88  91  92  17:17   1:07 
 13 Farmington             371  62  70  71  72  96  98  99  17:11   1:10 
 14 Zumbrota-Mazeppa       379  66  74  76  81  82  84 104  17:17   0:40 
 15 Red Wing               380  41  73  78  93  95  97 107  17:20   1:40 
 16 Albert Lea             449  63  83 100 101 102 103 105  17:55   1:50 
 
1. Lakeville North 
    1  Michelle Volz, 10          14:26   
    5  Solange Miller, 10         14:47   
   12  Nicole Flack, 10           15:28   
   13  Marie Ferguson, 10         15:33   
   17  Michelle Ferguson, 8       15:36   
   18  Beth Ohrt, 12              15:36   
   20  Brooke Campbell, 10        15:39   
Total Time = 1:15:48     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Lakeville South 
    2  Kayla Uphoff, 9            14:33   
   10  Becca Nichols, 10          15:17   
   11  Taylor Donnelly, 8         15:25   
   15  Megan Kilbride, 7          15:34   
   21  Katie Huggins, 7           15:49   
   61  Marielle Green, 12         16:50   
   65  Katie Stiles, 9            16:53   
Total Time = 1:16:36     Total Places = 59 
 
3. Owatonna 
    6  Victoria Paulson, 9        14:54   
   14  Nikki Peterson, 10         15:33   
   16  Kelli Hall, 11             15:35   
   19  Breann MacFadyen, 10       15:38   
   24  Maren Willie, 9            15:53   
   35  Katie McKernon, 12         16:10   
   43  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 9   16:26   
Total Time = 1:17:31     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
    7  Kelly Hurtis, 10           15:05   
    8  Lisa Wegman, 11            15:05   
   23  Britany Olson, 10          15:53   
   28  Kayla Sanden, 9            15:59   
   29  Katie Richards, 8          16:02   
   32  Brittany Raddatz, 11       16:06   
   33  Jackie Hurtis, 10          16:07   
Total Time = 1:18:02     Total Places = 95 
 
5. Mayo 
    3  Anna Garner, 12            14:34   
    4  Hilary Noska, 10           14:40   
   36  Leah Karsten, 8            16:10   
   38  Andrea Louwagie, 8         16:14   
   46  Glenna Noska, 10           16:30   
   54  Molly Newbold, 8           16:41   
   67  Marianne Luetmer, 11       16:56   
Total Time = 1:18:06     Total Places = 127 
 
6. Northfield 
    9  Julia Holm, 12             15:11   
   22  Monica Cooper, 9           15:51   
   27  Ryann Freeman, 12          15:57   
   31  Sydney Park, 8             16:05   
   56  Hannah Reece, 11           16:42   
   60  Paloma Garcia, 11          16:46   
   64  Kirsten Mace, 11           16:52   
Total Time = 1:19:44     Total Places = 145 

7. Winona 
   26  Darcy Mundahl, 11          15:55   
   30  Danielle Wittenberg, 9     16:03   
   39  Heather Dansingburg, 11    16:18   
   44  Rena Dornfeld, 8           16:27   
   47  Megan Hatfield, 10         16:30   
   48  Emma Larson, 9             16:31   
Total Time = 1:21:11     Total Places = 186 
 
8. Century 
   45  Jessie Husmann, 8          16:28   
   49  Hillary Topazian, 10       16:32   
   51  Courtney Marcoux, 11       16:38   
   52  Rachel Topazian, 9         16:38   
   55  Jessica Christy, 9         16:41   
   58  Tara Flynn, 12             16:44   
   77  Maren Jacobsen, 10         17:14   
Total Time = 1:22:56     Total Places = 252 
 
9. Faribault 
   34  Ellen Lambert, 10          16:07   
   40  Kandyce Ausen, 8           16:19   
   59  Shelby Dwyer, 9            16:46   
   75  Ali Wolpern, 9             17:13   
   79  Mollie Verdick, 9          17:24   
   94  Dani Olsen, 8              17:55   
  106  Krysta Ausen, 12           19:09   
Total Time = 1:23:47     Total Places = 287 
 
10. Hastings 
   25  Maddy O'Brien, 9           15:55   
   50  Kelly Pechous, 9           16:36   
   68  Casey Hammes, 10           16:57   
   87  Jenna Walker, 12           17:45   
   90  Alicia Beattie, 9          17:49   
Total Time = 1:25:00     Total Places = 320 
 
11. Austin 
   37  Katelyn Kieffer, 9         16:11   
   42  Megan Groh, 11             16:24   
   69  Sigin Ojullu, 10           16:58   
   85  Abbey Eckhoff, 12          17:44   
   89  Lauren Thompson, 9         17:47   
Total Time = 1:25:02     Total Places = 322 
 
12. John Marshall 
   53  Kristen Thelen, 9          16:39   
   57  Katie Baker, 11            16:43   
   80  Julie Thelen, 7            17:31   
   86  Pam Baker, 11              17:45   
   88  Heather Cropp, 11          17:46   
   91  Jeanne Depman, 8           17:50   
   92  Paulina Lopez, 11          17:51   
Total Time = 1:26:22     Total Places = 364 
 
 
 
 



13. Farmington 
   62  Bailey Opsal, 7            16:50   
   70  Mollie McMahon, 12         17:00   
   71  Jackie Beckett, 10         17:02   
   72  Shannon Doherty, 9         17:03   
   96  Danielle Anderson, 7       18:00   
   98  Ashley Steffano, 12        18:04   
   99  Kelsie Suppes, 11          18:14   
Total Time = 1:25:53     Total Places = 371 
 
14. Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   66  Angie Raasch, 12           16:54   
   74  Gena Gadient, 9            17:12   
   76  Madison Petit, 10          17:13   
   81  Ashley Matthys, 11         17:33   
   82  Hannah Sheets, 11          17:33   
   84  Aubrie Ades, 7             17:41   
  104  Amy Anderson, 11           18:57   
Total Time = 1:26:23     Total Places = 379 
 

15. Red Wing 
   41  Paige Bystrom, 8           16:20   
   73  Liz Bauer, 11              17:05   
   78  Haley Banitt, 8            17:23   
   93  Cally Simanski, 11         17:54   
   95  Megan Roper, 9             17:59   
   97  Emily Linquist, 11         18:03   
  107  Cassie Roper, 8            19:19   
Total Time = 1:26:40     Total Places = 380 
 
16. Albert Lea 
   63  Mallory King, 12           16:51   
   83  Alicia Reyes, 10           17:36   
  100  Lauren Klick, 9            18:15   
  101  Alyssa Sager, 8            18:16   
  102  Abby Randal, 10            18:40   
  103  Elizabeth Burnett, 10      18:56   
  105  Marta Behling, 12          19:03   
Total Time = 1:29:36     Total Places = 449   

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Michelle Volz, 10          14:26    Lakeville North 
    2     2  Kayla Uphoff, 9            14:33    Lakeville South 
    3     3  Anna Garner, 12            14:34    Mayo 
    4     4  Hilary Noska, 10           14:40    Mayo 
    5     5  Solange Miller, 10         14:47    Lakeville North 
    6     6  Victoria Paulson, 9        14:54    Owatonna 
    7     7  Kelly Hurtis, 10           15:05    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
    8     8  Lisa Wegman, 11            15:05    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
    9     9  Julia Holm, 12             15:11    Northfield 
   10    10  Becca Nichols, 10          15:17    Lakeville South 
   11    11  Taylor Donnelly, 8         15:25    Lakeville South 
   12    12  Nicole Flack, 10           15:28    Lakeville North 
   13    13  Marie Ferguson, 10         15:33    Lakeville North 
   14    14  Nikki Peterson, 10         15:33    Owatonna 
   15    15  Megan Kilbride, 7          15:34    Lakeville South 
   16    16  Kelli Hall, 11             15:35    Owatonna 
   17    17  Michelle Ferguson, 8       15:36    Lakeville North 
   18    18  Beth Ohrt, 12              15:36    Lakeville North 
   19    19  Breann MacFadyen, 10       15:38    Owatonna 
   20    20  Brooke Campbell, 10        15:39    Lakeville North 
   21    21  Katie Huggins, 7           15:49    Lakeville South 
   22    22  Monica Cooper, 9           15:51    Northfield 
   23    23  Britany Olson, 10          15:53    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   24    24  Maren Willie, 9            15:53    Owatonna 
   25    25  Maddy O'Brien, 9           15:55    Hastings 
   26    26  Darcy Mundahl, 11          15:55    Winona 
   27    27  Ryann Freeman, 12          15:57    Northfield 
   28    28  Kayla Sanden, 9            15:59    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   29    29  Katie Richards, 8          16:02    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   30    30  Danielle Wittenberg, 9     16:03    Winona 
   31    31  Sydney Park, 8             16:05    Northfield 
   32    32  Brittany Raddatz, 11       16:06    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   33    33  Jackie Hurtis, 10          16:07    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   34    34  Ellen Lambert, 10          16:07    Faribault 
   35    35  Katie McKernon, 12         16:10    Owatonna 
   36    36  Leah Karsten, 8            16:10    Mayo 
   37    37  Katelyn Kieffer, 9         16:11    Austin 
   38    38  Andrea Louwagie, 8         16:14    Mayo 
   39    39  Heather Dansingburg, 11    16:18    Winona 
   40    40  Kandyce Ausen, 8           16:19    Faribault 
   41    41  Paige Bystrom, 8           16:20    Red Wing 
   42    42  Megan Groh, 11             16:24    Austin 
   43    43  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 9   16:26    Owatonna 
   44    44  Rena Dornfeld, 8           16:27    Winona 
   45    45  Jessie Husmann, 8          16:28    Century 
   46    46  Glenna Noska, 10           16:30    Mayo 
   47    47  Megan Hatfield, 10         16:30    Winona 
   48    48  Emma Larson, 9             16:31    Winona 
   49    49  Hillary Topazian, 10       16:32    Century 
   50    50  Kelly Pechous, 9           16:36    Hastings 
   51    51  Courtney Marcoux, 11       16:38    Century 
   52    52  Rachel Topazian, 9         16:38    Century 
   53    53  Kristen Thelen, 9          16:39    John Marshall 
   54    54  Molly Newbold, 8           16:41    Mayo 
   55    55  Jessica Christy, 9         16:41    Century 
   56    56  Hannah Reece, 11           16:42    Northfield 
   57    57  Katie Baker, 11            16:43    John Marshall 
   58    58  Tara Flynn, 12             16:44    Century 
   59    59  Shelby Dwyer, 9            16:46    Faribault 



   60    60  Paloma Garcia, 11          16:46    Northfield 
   61    61  Marielle Green, 12         16:50    Lakeville South 
   62    62  Bailey Opsal, 7            16:50    Farmington 
   63    63  Mallory King, 12           16:51    Albert Lea 
   64    64  Kirsten Mace, 11           16:52    Northfield 
   65    65  Katie Stiles, 9            16:53    Lakeville South 
   66    66  Angie Raasch, 12           16:54    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   67    67  Marianne Luetmer, 11       16:56    Mayo 
   68    68  Casey Hammes, 10           16:57    Hastings 
   69    69  Sigin Ojullu, 10           16:58    Austin 
   70    70  Mollie McMahon, 12         17:00    Farmington 
   71    71  Jackie Beckett, 10         17:02    Farmington 
   72    72  Shannon Doherty, 9         17:03    Farmington 
   73    73  Liz Bauer, 11              17:05    Red Wing 
   74    74  Gena Gadient, 9            17:12    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   75    75  Ali Wolpern, 9             17:13    Faribault 
   76    76  Madison Petit, 10          17:13    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   77    77  Maren Jacobsen, 10         17:14    Century 
   78    78  Haley Banitt, 8            17:23    Red Wing 
   79    79  Mollie Verdick, 9          17:24    Faribault 
   80    80  Julie Thelen, 7            17:31    John Marshall 
   81    81  Ashley Matthys, 11         17:33    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   82    82  Hannah Sheets, 11          17:33    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   83    83  Alicia Reyes, 10           17:36    Albert Lea 
   84    84  Aubrie Ades, 7             17:41    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
   85    85  Abbey Eckhoff, 12          17:44    Austin 
   86    86  Pam Baker, 11              17:45    John Marshall 
   87    87  Jenna Walker, 12           17:45    Hastings 
   88    88  Heather Cropp, 11          17:46    John Marshall 
   89    89  Lauren Thompson, 9         17:47    Austin 
   90    90  Alicia Beattie, 9          17:49    Hastings 
   91    91  Jeanne Depman, 8           17:50    John Marshall 
   92    92  Paulina Lopez, 11          17:51    John Marshall 
   93    93  Cally Simanski, 11         17:54    Red Wing 
   94    94  Dani Olsen, 8              17:55    Faribault 
   95    95  Megan Roper, 9             17:59    Red Wing 
   96    96  Danielle Anderson, 7       18:00    Farmington 
   97    97  Emily Linquist, 11         18:03    Red Wing 
   98    98  Ashley Steffano, 12        18:04    Farmington 
   99    99  Kelsie Suppes, 11          18:14    Farmington 
  100   100  Lauren Klick, 9            18:15    Albert Lea 
  101   101  Alyssa Sager, 8            18:16    Albert Lea 
  102   102  Abby Randal, 10            18:40    Albert Lea 
  103   103  Elizabeth Burnett, 10      18:56    Albert Lea 
  104   104  Amy Anderson, 11           18:57    Zumbrota-Mazeppa 
  105   105  Marta Behling, 12          19:03    Albert Lea 
  106   106  Krysta Ausen, 12           19:09    Faribault 
  107   107  Cassie Roper, 8            19:19    Red Wing 
 


